
RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

No.

1651

1652

1653

1654

1655

1656

1667

1658

1659

1660

1661

Debtor's Name.

Batcliffe, Henry George
(professionally known
as Henry George)

McFarline, James Fother-
gill

Heybyrne, James Henry

Jones, Elias Benjamin
(trading as Ingram and
Jones)

Meats, W....

Davies, James ...

Marks, Abraham George

Clayton, Thomas...

Arnold, Arthur

Stone, James

Bevis, James Freemantle

Address.

Of no fixed place of abode, but having for the
longest period during the six mouths im-
mediately preceding the presentation of
his petition resided in lodgings at 21,
Seymour-street, London-road, Liverpool,
Lancashire

Be siding and trading at 135, Northumber-
land-street, Newcastle-on-Tyne

Late 118, Commercial-street, Newport, now
1 1, VVestend-buildings, Chepstow-road,
Newport, also 49, Frogtnore-street, Aber-
gavenny, and Woodhall's Shop, Abercarn,
all in Monmouthshire

China-street, Llanidloes,"Montgomeryshire ...

Zulla-road, lately residing, at Sherwood Rise,
both in Nottingham

18, Snowdon-street, Portmadoc, Carnarvon-
shire

11, Union-street, Portsea, Hampshire

New Hall-lane, Preston, Lancashire

80, Estcourt-road, Watford, Hertfordshire,
lately trading at Queen's-road, Watford,
and at Croxley Green, Hertfordshire

16 and 20, High-street and 18, Langley-road,
Watford, Hertfordshire

12, St. Edmund's Church-street, Salisbury,
Wiltshire

Description.

Theatrical Comedian

Tailor

Tea and General Dealer

Family Grocer, Provision
Dealer.and Confectioner

Koad .Contractor

Master Mariner

Naval Outfitter

Builder

Butcher's Foreman

Painter, Glazier, Plumber
and House Decorator

Journeyman Painter

Conrt.

Liverpool

Newcastle - on -
Tyne

Newport, Mon.

Newtown

Nottingham • ...

Portmadoc and
Blaenan Festi-
niog

Portsmouth ..

Preston

St. Albans

St. Albans ..

Salisbury

Dateof Filing
Petition.

May 12, 1890

May 13, 1890

May 12, 1890

May 12, 1890

April 17, 1890

May 12, 1890

May 12, 1890

May 2, 1890

May 9, 1890

May 13, 1890

May 13, 1890

No. of
Matter.

44
Of 1890

. 21
Of 1890

14
of 1890

1
of r 1890

30
of 1890

5
of 1890

16
of 1890

15
of 1890

10
of 1890

11
of 1890

6
of 1890

Dateof
Beceiving Order.

May 12, 1890

May 13, 1890

May 12, 1890

'May 12, 1890

May 13, 1890

May 12, 1890

May 12, 1890

May 13, 1890

May 9, 1890

May 13, 1890

May 13, 1890

No. of
Beceiving

Order.

44

20

15

1

35

5

16

16

10

11

5

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's..

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Act or Aow of
Bankruptcy prove.!

la Creditor's
Petition.

Sec. 4-1 (H.)

Sec. 4-1 (G.)

0

Sec. 4-1 (A.)
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