No,	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	· Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter,	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
1651	Ratcliffe, Henry George (professionally known as Henry George)	Of no fixed place of abode, but having for the longest period during the six months immediately preceding the presentation of his petition resided in lodgings at 21, Seymour-street, London-road, Liverpool, Lancashire	Theatrical Comedian	Liverpool	May 12, 1890	44 of 1890	May 12, 1890	44	Debtor's	
1652	McFarline, James Fothergill	Residing and trading at 135, Northumber- land-street, Newcastle-on-Tyne	Tailor	Newcastle - on - Tyne	May 13, 1890	. 21 of 1890	May 13, 1890	20	Debtor's	
1653	Heybyrne, James Henry	Late 118, Commercial-street, Newport, now 11, Westend'buildings, Chepstow-road, Newport, also 49, Frogmore-street, Abergavenny, and Woodhall's Shop, Abercarn, all in Monmouthshire	Tea and General Dealer	Newport, Mon.	May 12, 1890	14 of 1890	May 12, 1890	15	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (H.)
1654	Jones, Elias Benjamin (trading as Ingram and Jones)	China-street, Llanidloes, Montgomeryshire	Family Grocer, Provision Dealer, and Confectioner	Newtown	May 12, 1890	of ,1890	May 12, 1890	1	Debtor's	
1655	Meats, W	Zulla-road, lately residing at Sherwood Rise, both in Nottingham	Road Contractor	Nottingham ·	April 17, 1890	30 of 1890	May 13, 1890	35	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.)
1656	Davies, James	18, Snowdon-street, Portmadoc, Carnarvon- shire	Master Mariner	Portmadoc and Blaenan Festi- niog	May 12,1890	of 1890	May 12, 1890	5	Debtor's	υ
1657	Marks, Abraham George	11, Union-street, Portsea, Hampshire	Naval Outfitter	Portsmouth	May 12, 1890	16 of 1890	May 12, 1890	16	Debtor's	
1658 .	Clayton, Thomas	New Hall-lane, Preston, Lancashire	Builder	Preston	May 2, 1890	15 of 1890	May 13, 1890	16	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (A.)
1659	Arnold, Arthur	80, Estcourt-road, Watford, Hertfordshire, lately trading at Queen's-road, Watford, and at Croxley Green, Hertfordshire	Butcher's Foreman	St. Albans	May 9, 1890	10 of 1890	May 9, 1890	10	Debtor's	
1660	Stone, James	16 and 20, High-street and 18, Langley-road, Watford, Hertfordshire	Painter, Glazier, Plumber, and House Decorator	St. Albans	May 13, 1890	of 1890	May 13, 1890	, n	Debtor's	
1661	Bevis, James Freemantle	12, St. Edmund's Church-street, Salisbury, Wiltshire	Journeyman Painter	Salisbury	May 13, 1890	6 of 1890	May 13, 1890	5	Debtor's	